USG Corporation to Issue Fourth Quarter and Full Year 2018 Results on February 14

CHICAGO--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Feb. 1, 2019-- USG Corporation (NYSE:USG), an industry-leading manufacturer of building products and innovative solutions, will issue a press release reporting its fourth quarter and full year 2018 results on Thursday, Feb. 14, 2019.

In light of the announced transaction with Gebr. Knauf KG (Knauf), USG will not hold a conference call.

About USG Corporation

USG Corporation is an industry-leading manufacturer of building products and innovative solutions. Headquartered in Chicago, USG serves construction markets around the world through its Gypsum, Performance Materials, Ceilings, and USG Boral divisions. Its wall, ceiling, flooring, sheathing and roofing products provide the solutions that enable customers to build the outstanding spaces where people live, work and play. Its USG Boral Building Products joint venture is a leading plasterboard and ceilings producer across Asia, Australasia and the Middle East. For additional information, visit www.usg.com.

View source version on

businesswire.com; https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20190201005044/en/

Source: USG Corporation

Media Kathleen Prause (312) 436-6607

Investor Relations Bill Madsen (312) 436-5349